## **UPDATE!**

Monroe A. Miller, Jr. 2200 Camp Branch Road Waynesville, NC 28786 October 25, 2019

Subject: Sarge's Secretary of State Business License status: Still EXPIRED!

Information from the Secretary of States Office seems to vary widely, depending on which telephone number is used to call in. When calling the Secretary of States Office in regard to **Sarge's**, always get directed to the CHARITY department.

Based on a conversation with Demian Silvers, Document Examiner, at 9:15 am on October 24, 2019, **Sarge's** License Status is: <u>EXPIRED</u>. It has been expired since May, 2019.

Monroe A. Miller, Jr. Haywood County Taxpayer.

> Monroe A. Miller, Jr. 2200 Camp Branch Road Waynesville, NC 28786 October 8, 2019

Subject: Sarge's Secretary of State Business License renewed this morning.

Sarge's got their Business License renewed at the Secretary of State's Office this morning. It will be good until May 2020. Whew!

Next step with Sarge's: <a href="https://www.irs.gov/pub/irs-pdf/f13909.pdf">https://www.irs.gov/pub/irs-pdf/f13909.pdf</a>

Monroe A. Miller, Jr. Haywood County Taxpayer.